

BID TABULATION FORM

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE:	06-30-2011
County	Burke
County #	11
Bridge#	307
Project#	WBS42575/ DO00124
TIP No.	BK-5124
Engineer's Estimate: \$400,000	

ROUTE : SR-1924

DESCRIPTION: Cored Slab with one span 1 @ 45'-0" on a 75 degree skew angle and 32'-10" clear rdwy. width.

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Clark Ledbetter Grading & Hauling	Unit Price Bid	Apple Tuck & Assoc.	Unit Price Bid	Davie Grading Inc.	Unit Price Bid	R. E. Burns & Sons Co.
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	0063000000-N	SP	Grading	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
3	0344000000-E	SP	18" Side Drain Pipe	28	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00
4	0995000000-E	340	Pipe Removal	52	Lin. Ft.	\$ 7.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 52.00
5	1220000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base	25	Tons	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 825.00
6	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base	300	Tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00
			Course, Type B 25.0 B				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	1498000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate	181	Tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,575.00
			Course, Type I 19.0 B										
8	1519000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S 9.5 B	232	Tons	\$ 72.00	\$ 16,704.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,400.00
9	1560000000-E	610	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, Type PG 64-22	36	Tons	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 23,400.00
			Course, Type I 19.0 B				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	2154000000-E	820	Metal Funnels	1	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
11	2165000000-E	820	12" Funnel Drain Pipe	12	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 258.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00
12	2176000000-E	820	12" Funnel Drain Elbow	2	Ea.	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
13	2556000000-E	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	76	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,420.00
14	3030000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	188	Lin. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,102.00
15	3045000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail (Shop Curved)	25	Lin. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00
16	3150000000-N	862	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	Ea.	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
17	3195000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1	1	Ea.	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
18	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	3	Ea.	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
19	3317000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77	4	Ea.	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00
20	3635000000-E	876	Plain Rip -Rap, Class II	210	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00
21	3649000000-E	876	Plain Rip -Rap, Class B	1	Tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
22	3656000000-E	876	Filter Fabric For Drainage	775	Sq. Yds.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,743.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,550.00
23	4589000000-N	SP	Generic Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 6,840.00
24	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	925	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,543.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,775.00
25	6006000000-E	1610	Stone Erosion Control, Class A	80	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
26	6009000000-E	1610	Stone Erosion Control, Class B	50	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	6012000000-E	1610	Sediment Control Stone	175	Tons	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00
28	6024000000-E	1622	Temporary Slope Drains	200	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
29	6027000000-N	1622	Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains	4	Ea.	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
30	6029000000-E	SP	Safety Fence	200	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
31	6030000000-E	1630	Silt Excavation	75	C. Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00
32	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	Sq. Yds.	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 275.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00
33	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" Hardware Cloth	75	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00
34	6070000000-N	SP	Special Stilling Basin	8	Ea.	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00
35	6071020000-E	SP	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	28	Lb.	\$ 5.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 798.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 476.00
36	6133000000-E	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item	1	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
37	8035000000-N	402	Removal Existing Structure	1	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
38	8182000000-E	420	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	136.9	C.Y.	\$ 600.00	\$ 82,140.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 82,140.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 94,461.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 75,295.00
39	8210000000-E	422	Bridge Approach Slab	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
40	8217000000-E	425	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	17,317	Lb.	\$ 0.90	\$ 15,585.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,317.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 13,853.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 20,780.40
41	8503000000-E	460	Concrete Barrier Rail (Installation Only)	90	Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00
42	8657000000-N	430	Elastomeric Bearings	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
43	8762000000-E	430	3'-0" x 1'-9" Conc. Cored Slabs (INSTALL)	540	Lin. Ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,100.00
44	2000000000-N	806	Right of Way Markers	28	Ea.	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,640.00
							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
							\$ 333,127.30		\$ 354,417.00		\$ 364,935.10		\$ 375,413.40

BID TABULATION FORM

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE:	06-30-2011
County	Burke
County #	11
Bridge#	307
Project#	WBS42575/ DO00124
TIP No.	BK-5124

ROUTE : SR-1924

DESCRIPTION: Cored Slab with one span 1 @ 45'-0" on a 75 degree skew angle and 32'-10" clear rdwy. width.

Engineer's Estimate: \$400,000

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	TCB Builders	Unit Price Bid	Dane Construction	Unit Price Bid	Palmetto Infrastructure	Unit Price Bid	Miller Engineering
1	000010000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	006300000-N	SP	Grading	1	L.S.	\$ 104,210.00	\$ 104,210.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
3	034400000-E	SP	18" Side Drain Pipe	28	Lin. Ft.	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 980.00
4	099500000-E	340	Pipe Removal	52	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00
5	122000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base	25	Tons	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00
6	148900000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base	300	Tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 19,350.00
			Course, Type B 25.0 B				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	149800000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate	181	Tons	\$ 72.00	\$ 13,032.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 11,222.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 13,484.50
			Course, Type I 19.0 B										
8	151900000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S 9.5 B	232	Tons	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,776.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,384.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 16,820.00
9	156000000-E	610	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, Type PG 64-22	36	Tons	\$ 688.00	\$ 24,768.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 24,768.00
							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	215400000-E	820	Metal Funnels	1	Ea.	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	216500000-E	820	12" Funnel Drain Pipe	12	Lin. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00
12	217600000-E	820	12" Funnel Drain Elbow	2	Ea.	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
13	255600000-E	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	76	Lin. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,420.00
14	303000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	188	Lin. Ft.	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,102.00
15	304500000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail (Shop Curved)	25	Lin. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00
16	315000000-N	862	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	Ea.	\$ 13.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65.00
17	319500000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1	1	Ea.	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
18	327000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	3	Ea.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
19	331700000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77	4	Ea.	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00
20	363500000-E	876	Plain Rip -Rap, Class II	210	Tons	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,450.00
21	364900000-E	876	Plain Rip -Rap, Class B	1	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
22	365600000-E	876	Filter Fabric For Drainage	775	Sq. Yds.	\$ 1.25	\$ 968.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,743.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,875.00
23	458900000-N	SP	Generic Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
24	600000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	925	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,312.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,543.75	\$ 2.37	\$ 2,192.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,775.00
25	600600000-E	1610	Stone Erosion Control, Class A	80	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00
26	600900000-E	1610	Stone Erosion Control, Class B	50	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00
27	601200000-E	1610	Sediment Control Stone	175	Tons	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,600.00
28	602400000-E	1622	Temporary Slope Drains	200	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,950.00
29	602700000-N	1622	Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains	4	Ea.	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
30	602900000-E	SP	Safety Fence	200	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.60	\$ 320.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 292.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00
31	603000000-E	1630	Silt Excavation	75	C. Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00
32	603600000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	Sq. Yds.	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00
33	604200000-E	1632	1/4" Hardware Cloth	75	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.25	\$ 93.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 361.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00
34	607000000-N	SP	Special Stilling Basin	8	Ea.	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
35	607102000-E	SP	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	28	Lb.	\$ 14.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 238.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 473.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00
36	613300000-E	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item	1	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
37	803500000-N	402	Removal Existing Structure	1	L.S.	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 25,140.00	\$ 25,140.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
38	818200000-E	420	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	136.9	C.Y.	\$ 625.00	\$ 85,562.50	\$ 620.00	\$ 84,878.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 102,675.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 116,365.00
39	821000000-E	422	Bridge Approach Slab	1	L.S.	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
40	821700000-E	425	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	17,317	Lb.	\$ 0.60	\$ 10,390.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,317.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,317.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 21,646.25
41	850300000-E	460	Concrete Barrier Rail (Installation Only)	90	Lin. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00
42	865700000-N	430	Elastomeric Bearings	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
43	876200000-E	430	3'-0" x 1'-9" Conc. Cored Slabs (INSTALL)	540	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 25,920.00
44	200000000-N	806	Right of Way Markers	28	Ea.	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00
							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
			Total				\$ 405,980.70		\$ 407,482.50		\$ 423,108.95		\$ 436,075.75

BID TABULATION FORM

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE:	06-30-2011
County	Burke
County #	11
Bridge#	307
Project#	WBS42575/ DO00124
TIP No.	BK-5124
Engineer's Estimate:	\$400,000

ROUTE : SR-1924

DESCRIPTION: Cored Slab with one span 1 @ 45'-0" on a 75 degree skew angle and 32'-10" clear rdwy. width.

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Taylor & Murphy Constr. Co.	Unit Price Bid	Blythe Development				
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,600.00				
2	0063000000-N	SP	Grading	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00				
3	0344000000-E	SP	18" Side Drain Pipe	28	Lin. Ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00				
4	0995000000-E	340	Pipe Removal	52	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 780.00				
5	1220000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base	25	Tons	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00				
6	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	300	Tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00				
7	1498000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0 B	181	Tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,765.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,860.00				
8	1519000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S 9.5 B	232	Tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,920.00				
9	1560000000-E	610	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, Type PG 64-22	36	Tons	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 23,400.00				
10	2154000000-E	820	Metal Funnels	1	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00				
11	2165000000-E	820	12" Funnel Drain Pipe	12	Lin. Ft.	\$ 21.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00				
12	2176000000-E	820	12" Funnel Drain Elbow	2	Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00				
13	2556000000-E	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	76	Lin. Ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,280.00				
14	3030000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	188	Lin. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,102.00				
15	3045000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail (Shop Curved)	25	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00				
16	3150000000-N	862	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	Ea.	\$ 14.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65.00				
17	3195000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1	1	Ea.	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00				
18	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	3	Ea.	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00				
19	3317000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77	4	Ea.	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00				
20	3635000000-E	876	Plain Rip -Rap, Class II	210	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,660.00				
21	3649000000-E	876	Plain Rip -Rap, Class B	1	Tons	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00				
22	3656000000-E	876	Filter Fabric For Drainage	775	Sq. Yds.	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,262.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,325.00				
23	4589000000-N	SP	Generic Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 7,540.00				
24	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	925	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 2,192.25				
25	6006000000-E	1610	Stone Erosion Control, Class A	80	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00				
26	6009000000-E	1610	Stone Erosion Control, Class B	50	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00				
27	6012000000-E	1610	Sediment Control Stone	175	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00				
28	6024000000-E	1622	Temporary Slope Drains	200	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00				
29	6027000000-N	1622	Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains	4	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00				
30	6029000000-E	SP	Safety Fence	200	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 292.00				
31	6030000000-E	1630	Silt Excavation	75	C. Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00				
32	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	Sq. Yds.	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00				
33	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" Hardware Cloth	75	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00				
34	6070000000-N	SP	Special Stilling Basin	8	Ea.	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00				
35	6071020000-E	SP	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	28	Lb.	\$ 8.50	\$ 238.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 476.00				
36	6133000000-E	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00				
37	8035000000-N	402	Removal Existing Structure	1	L.S.	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00				
38	8182000000-E	420	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	136.9	C.Y.	\$ 575.00	\$ 78,717.50	\$ 771.50	\$ 105,618.35				
39	8210000000-E	422	Bridge Approach Slab	1	L.S.	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 28,300.00				
40	8217000000-E	425	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	17,317	Lb.	\$ 1.10	\$ 19,048.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,317.00				
41	8503000000-E	460	Concrete Barrier Rail (Installation Only)	90	Lin. Ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 63.10	\$ 5,679.00				
42	8657000000-N	430	Elastomeric Bearings	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00				
43	8762000000-E	430	3'-0" x 1'-9" Conc. Cored Slabs (INSTALL)	540	Lin. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 49,680.00				
44	2000000000-N	806	Right of Way Markers	28	Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00				
							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
						Total	\$ 453,603.70		\$ 553,921.60				